
ETSH16E
ETSHB16E
ETSX16E
ETSXB16E

4D132246C

P1P2
+
PSU

E1P

SW2SW1

X4

E2P E3P E4P

30

SWB1SWB1

X10
8

8

CAN

2 3 4
X8

1

2

X1A
4

5

2 3 4 5
X1

1

SW3 SW4 SW5

P1M

A11P

A9P

1

3

X22

2

X14
1

3
4
5

3

X9
1

4

2

5

3

X5
1

4

2

5

2

J2
1

3
4
5

A20P

2

X3
1

3
4

A30P
ST6

1
2

GND 3
4

X15YA.8
X15YA.7
X15YA.6
X15YA.5

X15YA.1
X15YA.2
X15YA.3
X15YA.4

Indicador de 
estado

Kit de mezcla BZ

CAN alta
CAN baja

Opción de módulo de 
adaptador WLAN

Opción de cartucho WLAN

UART WLAN
Interfaz

WLAN 
para caja 

hidráulica 

USB

TARJETA SDWLAN
Cartucho

UART debug
Interfaz


